ln addition to the aforementioned mitigation, the Proponent has supplemented

and revised the community benefits that were included with the Originally

Approved Project and will now include the following:

. At least eighteen percent (1870) or approximately two hundred eighty eight (288)
square feet of the ground floor retail/commercial space contained within the
Proposed Project will be dedicated towards a local retailer(s);

o The Proponent has agreed to provide the approximately 1,600 square feet of
retail/commercial space at a below market rate rent.